

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(Civil) No.80/2021

SAMINA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED ASIM PASHA

Respondent(s)

(Mediation report awaited)
(IA No. 8006/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6979/2021 (II-C)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
115816/2021, IA No. 115817/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 196050/2022 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 16-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Akahay Mann, Adv.
Mr. P. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Medha Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Venkata Naga Yashwanth, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Usman Khan, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mrs. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R1. We are informed by learned counsel appearing for the parties
that the mediation is still going on.

2. In view of the above, post the matters for hearing on 27-07-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)